



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4156/2025 & CRL.M.A. 18179/2025 STAY**

VIJAY KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

JYOTI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikas Dudeja, Mr. Rizwan Ali,
Advts for R-1 and R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

03.11.2025

%

No time left.

List on 27.04.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

NOVEMBER 3, 2025